

Decision No. 16881

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
CLARK BROS. for certificate of public
convenience and necessity to operate
freight service between Santa Cruz
and San Francisco and Oakland and San
Jose and Mountain View for fruits and
vegetables.

Application No. 12279

BY THE COMMISSION -

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

WHEREAS, Wyckoff & Gardner, Attorneys for the applicants
in the above entitled proceeding, in writing, under date of May 26,
1926, advised the Railroad Commission that they desired to have
the matter dropped from the Commission's calendar, to be dismissed,
it having been set for hearing before Examiner Satterwhite at
Santa Cruz on Friday, June 25, 1926,

Now, therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this application be and the same
hereby is dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 14th day of
June, 1926.

H. B. Prudiger

C. C. Seaver

Lion A. Lippell

COMMISSIONERS.